

2008 Pavement Repair Program
Village of Chagrin Falls
Bid Opening Date: July 10, 2008
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No 08155

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated to

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1.	Burton Scot Contractors	\$466,885 80	
2.	Ronyak Bros Paving Inc	\$508,991 10	
3.	Karvo Paving Co.	\$536,158 60	
4.	Carron Asphalt Paving Inc	\$536,414 60	

2008 Pavement Repair Program
Village of Chagrin Falls
Bid Opening Date: July 10, 2008
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 08155

LIST OF BIDDERS

BIDDER

- 1 Burton Scot Contractors
8490 Kinsman Road
PO Box 389
Novelty, OH 44072
Phone number: (440) 338-6109

- 2 Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc
14376 N. Cheshire St
PO Box 449
Burton, OH 440210449
Phone number: (440) 834-1988

- 3 Karvo Paving Co
3432 State Rd., Suite A
PO Box 3198
Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44223
Phone number: (330) 929-9616

- 4 Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.
7615 Bond St
Solon, OH 44139
Phone number: (440) 439-6464

2008 Pavement Repair Program
 Village of Chagrin Falls
 Bid Opening Date: July 10, 2008
 Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 08155

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
1. 1.00 LUMP OF (516) STRUCTURAL JOINT OR JOINT SEALER, MISC., AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors	\$7,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$13,750.00		\$13,750.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$7,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,750.00		\$14,750.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00		\$21,000.00	
Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$8,850.00	\$5,900.00	\$14,750.00		\$14,750.00	
2. 200.00 CU YD OF (203) EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00		\$5,000.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00		\$10,000.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$43.00	\$0.00	\$43.00		\$8,600.00	
Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$46.00	\$0.00	\$46.00		\$9,200.00	
3. 540.00 SQ YD OF (251) PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors	\$16.75	\$16.75	\$33.50		\$18,090.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$40.00		\$21,600.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$29.25	\$29.25	\$58.50		\$31,590.00	
Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$28.50	\$15.00	\$43.50		\$23,490.00	
4. 1,950.00 SQ YD OF (253) PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors	\$27.00	\$27.00	\$54.00		\$105,300.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$49.00	\$6.00	\$55.00		\$107,250.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$29.00	\$26.00	\$55.00		\$107,250.00	
Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$21.70	\$31.00	\$52.70		\$102,765.00	
5. 1,450.00 SQ YD OF (254) PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors	\$6.50	\$6.75	\$13.25		\$19,212.50	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$4.73	\$0.00	\$4.73		\$6,858.50	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$8.50	\$0.00	\$8.50		\$12,325.00	
Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$3.40	\$0.00	\$3.40		\$4,930.00	
6. 100.00 CU YD OF (301) ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$160.00		\$16,000.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$135.00	\$180.00	\$315.00		\$31,500.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$35.00	\$135.00	\$170.00		\$17,000.00	
Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$65.00	\$145.00	\$210.00		\$21,000.00	

2008 Pavement Repair Program
 Village of Chagrin Falls
 Bid Opening Date: July 10, 2008
 Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 08155

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

	<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated Unit Price</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Unit Price</u>	<u>Calculated Line Item Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Line Item Total</u>
7. 100.00 CU YD OF (SPC) AGGREGATE BASE, UNDERCUT BACKFILL, CONTINGENCY, AS DIRECTED, AS PER PLAN							
	Burton Scot Contractors	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$40.00		\$4,000.00	
	Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$8.00	\$42.00	\$50.00		\$5,000.00	
	Karvo Paving Co.	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$60.00		\$6,000.00	
	Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$34.00	\$47.00	\$81.00		\$8,100.00	
8. 700.00 GALLON OF (407) TACK COAT							
	Burton Scot Contractors	\$1.00	\$1.25	\$2.25		\$1,575.00	
	Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$0.35	\$2.15	\$2.50		\$1,750.00	
	Karvo Paving Co.	\$1.25	\$1.25	\$2.50		\$1,750.00	
	Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$0.50	\$1.50	\$2.00		\$1,400.00	
9. 7,700.00 SQ YD OF (SPC) ASPHALT PRESERVATIVE SEAL, AS PER PLAN							
	Burton Scot Contractors	\$0.39	\$0.40	\$0.79		\$6,083.00	
	Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$0.39	\$0.40	\$0.79		\$6,083.00	
	Karvo Paving Co.	\$0.39	\$0.40	\$0.79		\$6,083.00	
	Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$0.29	\$0.50	\$0.79		\$6,083.00	
10. 40.00 CU YD OF (411) STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, LIMESTONE							
	Burton Scot Contractors	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$90.00		\$3,600.00	
	Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$55.00	\$65.00	\$120.00		\$4,800.00	
	Karvo Paving Co.	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$90.00		\$3,600.00	
	Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$38.00	\$38.00	\$76.00		\$3,040.00	
11. 34,052.00 SQ YD OF (423) CRACK SEALING, TYPE IV, AS PER PLAN							
	Burton Scot Contractors	\$0.20	\$0.20	\$0.40		\$13,620.80	
	Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$0.10	\$0.20	\$0.30		\$10,215.60	
	Karvo Paving Co.	\$0.15	\$0.15	\$0.30		\$10,215.60	
	Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$0.18	\$0.12	\$0.30		\$10,215.60	
12. 170.00 CU YD OF (448) ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I, PG64-22, AS PER PLAN							
	Burton Scot Contractors	\$87.50	\$87.50	\$175.00		\$29,750.00	
	Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$40.00	\$190.00	\$230.00		\$39,100.00	
	Karvo Paving Co.	\$35.00	\$160.00	\$195.00		\$33,150.00	
	Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$67.00	\$156.00	\$223.00		\$37,910.00	

2008 Pavement Repair Program
 Village of Chagrin Falls
 Bid Opening Date: July 10, 2008
 Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 08155

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal		Calculated	
				Unit Price	Line Item Total	Line Item Total	Total
13. 350.00 CU YD OF (448) ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, AS PER PLAN							
Burton Scot Contractors	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00			\$70,000.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$165.00			\$7,750.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$35.00	\$160.00	\$195.00			\$68,250.00	
Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$44.00	\$156.00	\$200.00			\$70,000.00	
14. 7,000.00 SQ YD OF (450) SPECIAL - PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC - FIBERGLASS GRID AND POLYMER FABRIC COMPOSITE.							
Burton Scot Contractors	\$1.75	\$1.75	\$3.50			\$24,500.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$1.30	\$4.15	\$5.45			\$38,150.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$2.45	\$3.00	\$5.45			\$38,150.00	
Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$1.20	\$4.25	\$5.45			\$38,150.00	
15. 1,450.00 FOOT OF (203) DITCH CLEANOUT							
Burton Scot Contractors	\$1.75	\$2.00	\$3.75			\$5,437.50	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$9.20	\$1.80	\$11.00			\$15,950.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$10.50	\$0.00	\$10.50			\$15,225.00	
Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$10.20	\$5.00	\$15.20			\$22,040.00	
16. 30.00 CU YD OF (601) ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE D WITHOUT FILTER, AS PER PLAN							
Burton Scot Contractors	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00			\$3,000.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$15.00	\$45.00	\$60.00			\$1,800.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$70.00	\$77.00	\$147.00			\$4,410.00	
Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$83.00	\$67.00	\$150.00			\$4,500.00	
17. 248.00 FOOT OF (603) 8 INCH STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN							
Burton Scot Contractors	\$13.00	\$12.00	\$25.00			\$6,200.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$10.00	\$18.00	\$28.00			\$6,944.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$65.00			\$16,120.00	
Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$18.00	\$19.00	\$37.00			\$9,176.00	
18. 140.00 FOOT OF (603) 12 INCH CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN							
Burton Scot Contractors	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$30.00			\$4,200.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$30.00			\$4,200.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$30.00	\$38.00	\$68.00			\$9,520.00	
Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$47.50	\$23.50	\$71.00			\$9,940.00	

2008 Pavement Repair Program
 Village of Chagrin Falls
 Bid Opening Date: July 10, 2008
 Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 08155

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
19. 1.00 EACH OF (604) CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00		\$600.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$600.00		\$600.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00		\$1,450.00	
Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$650.00	\$550.00	\$1,200.00		\$1,200.00	
20. 4.00 EACH OF (604) MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00		\$2,000.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00		\$2,000.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$750.00		\$3,000.00	
Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00		\$2,000.00	
21. 1,320.00 FOOT OF (605) 4 INCH UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAIN, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6.00		\$7,920.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6.00		\$7,920.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$11.00		\$14,520.00	
Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$4.00	\$4.50	\$8.50		\$11,220.00	
22. 2,200.00 SQ FT OF (608) 4 INCH CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors	\$2.90	\$2.90	\$5.80		\$12,760.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$3.00	\$3.25	\$6.25		\$13,750.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$3.00	\$3.75	\$6.75		\$14,850.00	
Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$4.85	\$1.25	\$6.10		\$13,420.00	
23. 1,000.00 SQ FT OF (608) 6 INCH CONCRETE WALK, CURB RAMP, OR DRIVE APRON, INCLUDING REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors	\$2.95	\$2.95	\$5.90		\$5,900.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$4.50	\$4.50	\$9.00		\$9,000.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$8.00		\$8,000.00	
Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$5.95	\$1.60	\$7.55		\$7,550.00	
24. 1,220.00 FOOT OF (609) CURB, TYPE 6, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors	\$10.00	\$9.00	\$19.00		\$23,180.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$11.00	\$10.00	\$21.00		\$25,620.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$11.00		\$13,420.00	
Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$13.20	\$2.10	\$15.30		\$18,666.00	

2008 Pavement Repair Program
 Village of Chagrin Falls
 Bid Opening Date: July 10, 2008
 Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 08155

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
25. 3.00 EACH OF (632) DETECTOR LOOP, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00		\$3,900.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$1,100.00		\$3,300.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00		\$3,600.00	
Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00		\$3,900.00	
26. 2.00 EACH OF (638) VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00		\$1,000.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$350.00		\$700.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$450.00		\$900.00	
Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00		\$200.00	
27. 1.00 LUMP OF (644) PAVEMENT MARKING, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors	\$5,336.00	\$5,336.00	\$10,672.00		\$10,672.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$7,000.00	\$3,672.00	\$10,672.00		\$10,672.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$6,300.00		\$6,300.00	
Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$6,532.00	\$5,340.00	\$11,872.00		\$11,872.00	
28. 1.00 LUMP OF (638) ABANDON EXISTING WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$2,750.00		\$2,750.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$420.00		\$420.00	
Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	
29. 2.00 EACH OF (638) CONNECT NEW WATER MAIN TO EXISTING WATER MAIN W/O TAPPING SLEEVE OR CUT-IN-TEE, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00		\$5,000.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$1,250.00	\$1,468.00	\$2,718.00		\$5,436.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00		\$3,300.00	
Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$3,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,050.00		\$8,100.00	
30. 319.00 FOOT OF (638) 8 INCH WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON PIPE ANSI CLASS 52, PUSH-ON JOINTS AND FITTINGS, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors	\$32.50	\$32.50	\$65.00		\$20,735.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$26.00	\$42.00	\$68.00		\$21,692.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$90.00		\$28,710.00	
Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$38.00	\$41.00	\$79.00		\$25,201.00	

2008 Pavement Repair Program
 Village of Chagrin Falls
 Bid Opening Date: July 10, 2008
 Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 08155

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
31. 7.00 EACH OF (638) 1 INCH COPPER SERVICE BRANCH (LONG), AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$750.00		\$5,250.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$750.00		\$5,250.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00		\$9,800.00	
Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$1,528.00	\$400.00	\$1,928.00		\$13,496.00	
32. 6.00 EACH OF (638) 1 INCH COPPER SERVICE BRANCH (SHORT), AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00		\$2,400.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$400.00		\$2,400.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$750.00		\$4,500.00	
Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$950.00	\$300.00	\$1,250.00		\$7,500.00	
33. 2.00 EACH OF (638) 8 INCH GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$2,000.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$200.00	\$900.00	\$1,100.00		\$2,200.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$400.00	\$475.00	\$875.00		\$1,750.00	
Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$125.00	\$775.00	\$900.00		\$1,800.00	
34. 1.00 EACH OF (638) 6 INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, INCLUDING 6 INCH VALVE AND VALVE BOX, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$3,750.00		\$3,750.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,900.00		\$3,900.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00		\$2,900.00	
Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$1,000.00	\$3,050.00	\$4,050.00		\$4,050.00	
35. 1.00 EACH OF (638) FIRE HYDRANT & VALVE BOX REMOVED AND DISPOSED, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$250.00		\$250.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$250.00		\$250.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00		\$300.00	
Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$700.00		\$700.00	
36. 1.00 EACH OF (638) 8 INCH WATERMAIN LOWERING, AS PER PLAN						
Burton Scot Contractors	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$1,250.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,600.00		\$2,600.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00		\$3,200.00	
Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$800.00	\$1,550.00	\$2,350.00		\$2,350.00	

2008 Pavement Repair Program
 Village of Chagrin Falls
 Bid Opening Date: July 10, 2008
 Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 08155

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
37. 1.00 LUMP OF (SPC) CONTINGENCY/DISCRETIONARY ALLOWANCE						
Burton Scot Contractors	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	
Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	